
 

2024 
Killeen Kangaroos 

Varsity Baseball Schedule 

       

 Day Date Opponent Site Time  
       

 Scrimmages  
       
 Saturday Feb. 3 Lago Vista Lago Vista 1:00 PM  
 Friday Feb. 9 Lorena Lorena 6:00 PM  
 Monday Feb. 12 Rogers Killeen 5:00 PM  
 Friday Feb. 16 Lampasas Killeen 7:00 PM  
       

 Tournaments/Non-District  
       
 Monday Feb. 19 Lago Vista Lago Vista 4:00 PM  
 Thur-Sat Feb. 22-24 Salado Tournament Salado TBA  
 Thur-Sat Feb. 29-Mar 2 Killeen ISD Tournament TBA TBA  
 Monday March 4 Taylor Taylor 7:00 PM  
 Thur-Sat March 7-9 Burnet Tournament Burnet TBA  
       

 District Games  
       
 Tuesday March 12 Ellison Killeen 7:00 PM  
 Friday March 15 Ellison Ellison 7:00 PM  
 Tuesday March 19 Shoemaker Shoemaker 7:00 PM  
 Friday March 22 Shoemaker Killeen 7:00 PM  
 Tuesday March 26 Waco Killeen 7:00 PM  
 Thursday March 28 Waco Waco 7:00 PM  
 Tuesday April 2 Chaparral Chaparral 7:00 PM  
 Friday April 5 Chaparral Killeen 7:00 PM  
 Tuesday April 9 Lake Belton Killeen 7:00 PM  
 Friday April 12 Lake Belton Lake Belton 7:00 PM  
 Tuesday April 16 University University 7:00 PM  
 Friday April 19 University Killeen 7:00 PM  
 Tuesday April 23 Belton Belton 7:00 PM  
 Friday April 26 Belton (Parent Night) Killeen 7:00 PM  
       
 Head Coach: Robert Hawkins  KISD Athletic Director: Micah Wells 

 Assistants: Levi Fuson, Blake Taft, Blake Yonker KISD Asst. Ath. Dir: Kevin Lawler 

 Campus Athletic Coordinator: Josh Sadler KISD Asst. Ath. Dir: Lanny Williams 

 Head Athletic Trainer: Jessica Beeman Superintendent: Dr. Jo Ann Fey  

 
Principal: Dr. Kara Trevino 
1/11/2024     

 


